Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DACP Acquisition Company, LLC	Name: Dill Air Controls Products, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1500 Williamsboro Street
Execution Date(s) July 22, 2005	PO Box 159
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oxford
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip:27565
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
 Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6722409, 4664141, 4664153, 5172720 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4
Name:Charles A. Crehore, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_160.00
Internal Address:Ulmer & Berne LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 E 9th Street, Suite 900	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip:44114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number:216-931-6070	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1884
Fax Number: 216-931-6071	Authorized User Name Charles A. Crehore, Esg.
Email Address: ccrehore@ulmer.com	<u>IV</u>
	Date
Signature	Total number of pages including onver
Charles A. Crehore, Esq. Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (573) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

DILL AIR CONTROLS PRODUCTS, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 16th day of March, 12005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 22nd day of July, 2005.



by:

ashall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0490 Anna All Anna an Maria

North Carolina Secretary of State C200507500922

State of North Carolina	
Department of the Secretary of State	

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: DACP Acquisition Company, LLC

2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary):

1. The name of limited liability company is: Dill Air Controls Products, LLC

3. (Check either a or b, whichever is applicable)

a. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.

b._____The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was (were) adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.

4. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: ____

This the 15th day of March , 20 05

DACP Acquisition Company, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company Signatufe

Jennifer L. Adams, Esq./ Organizer Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

(Revised January 2000) CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

(Form L-17) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

NC050 - 12/1 5/2004 C T System Daliac

Certification# 84878524-1 Reference# 7929814-md Page: 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0491